
INSTALLATION 210 

 

1 denray.ca 

 

HONDA1300 cc VT1300CX 2010 + 
 

PIECES INCLUSES PARTS INCLUDED 
 

1 

1 

4 

2 

2 

Attache 

Boule 1-7/8’’ 

Boulons M8 X 1.25 X 25MM 

Boulons 5/16 x 1’’ 

Écrous nylon 5/16 

1 

1 

4 

2 

2 

Hitch 

Ball 1-7/8’’ 

Bolts M8 X 1.25 X 25 MM 

Bolts 5/16 x 1’’ 

Lock nut 5/16 

 

1. Enlever le siège et enlever l’aile. 

2. Introduire l’attache. 

3. Perforer le châssis pour boulonner l’attache. 

4. Boulonner à l’aide des boulons fournis. 

5. La barrure de casque doit être enlevé définitivement. 

 

1- Take off the seat and the fender. 

2- Drill the frame to bolt the hitch. 

3- Bolt the hitch with the bolts supplied. 

4- Helmet lock must be taken off. 
 

 

ATTENTION !  L’installateur a la responsabilité de s’assurer que tout, y compris les composantes préassemblées, soit bien serré avant d’utiliser la moto. 

It is the installer’s responsibility to ensure that all of the fasteners (including preassembled) are tightened before operation of the motorcycle.  


